HB3851 HFLR Page 1
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6

relates to review by the Oklahoma Court of Criminal
Appeals; providing for applicability of certain laws;
providing for codification; and declaring an
emergency.
HB3851 HFLR Page 2
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
 BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     Section 5, Chapter 408, O.S.L.
2019 (44 O.S. Supp. 2019, Section 801), is amended to read as
follows:
Section 801.  ARTICLE 1.  Definitions.
A.  As used in the Oklahoma Uniform Code of Military Justice,
unless the context otherwise requires:
1.  "Accuser" means a person who signs and swears to charges,
any person who directs that charges nominally be signed and sworn to
by another, and any other person who has an interest other than an
official interest in the prosecution of the accused;
2.  "Adjutant General" means the commander and most senior
military officer of the Oklahoma National Guard appointed by the
Governor with the advice and consent of the Senate.  The Adjutant
General exercises command and control over the Oklahoma National
Guard when it is not activated for federal duty under Title 10 of
the United States Code.  The Adjutant General serves as the
executive and administrative head of the Military Department of the
State of Oklahoma as provided for in Section 21 of this title;
3.  "Administrative control (ADCON)" means the control or
exercise of authority over subordinate units and other organizations
or units with respect to administration and support, including
control of resources and equipment, personnel management, unit
logistics, individual and unit training, readiness, mobilization,
HB3851 HFLR Page 3
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2